
CERTIFICATE OF SERVICE 
 

I hereby certify that on this 28th day of February 2013, copies of the foregoing were 
delivered to the Public Service Commission of Utah and were sent by email to each of the 
following in Docket No. 12-035-92: 
 
Rocky Mountain Power  
Mark Moench 
David Taylor 
Daniel Solander 

mark.moench@pacificorp.com 
dave.taylor@PacifiCorp.com 
daniel.solander@pacificorp.com 
datarequest@pacificorp.com 

  
Stoel Rives LLP  
D. Matthew Moscon dmmoscon@stoel.com 
Mark E. Hindley mehindley@stoel.com 
  
Hatch James & Dodge  
Gary A.  Dodge gdodge@hjdlaw.com 
  
Energy Strategies  
Kevin Higgins 
Neal Townsend 

khiggins@energystrat.com 
ntownsend@energystrat.com 

  
Parsons Behle& Latimer  
F. Robert Reeder 
William J. Evans 
Vicki M. Baldwin 
Elizabeth Silvestrini 

bobreeder@parsonsbehle.com 
bevans@parsonsbehle.com 
vbaldwin@parsonsbehle.com 
esilvestrini@parsonsbehle.com 

  
Sierra Club  
Gloria Smith 
Travis Ritchie 
Derek Nelson 

gloria.smith@sierraclub.org 
travis.ritchie@sierraclub.org 
derek.nelson@sierraclub.org 

  
Utah Clean Energy   
Sophie Hayes sophie@utahcleanenergy.org 
  
Utah Office of Consumer Services  
Cheryl Murray 
Michele Beck 

cmurray@utah.gov 
mbeck@utah.gov 

  
Assistant Attorney General  
Paul Proctor 
Patricia Schmid 
Justin Jetter 

pproctor@utah.gov 
pschmid@utah.gov 
jjetter@utah.gov 
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Utah Division of Public Utilities  
Chris Parker 
William Powell 
Dennis Miller 
Matt Croft 

ChrisParker@utah.gov 
wpowell@utah.gov 
DennisMiller@utah.gov 
mcroft@utah.gov 

  
Western Resource Advocates  
Charles R. Dubuc 
Nancy Kelly 
Steve Michel 

rdubuc@westernresources.org 
nkelly@westernresources.org 
smichel@westernresources.org 

  
 
 
 
 
 
____Penny Anderson_________ 
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